Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with 
respect to intimation received on February 12, 2026 from Mr. Prashant Garg, Chairman 
and Managing Director (DIN: 00049106) of Diffusion Engineers Limited, about 
acquisition of 20,100 (Twenty Thousand One Hundred only) Equity Shares of the 
Diffusion Engineers Limited. 

We request you to treat this intimation as compliance with Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI 

(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and take the same on record. 

Thanking You,